Table V.C.2.b(2012) Average total employee contribution
coverage at private-sector establishments that offer heal

Division and State

United States

New England:
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont

Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania

East North Central:
lllinois

Indiana

Michigan

Ohio

Wisconsin

West North Central:
lowa

Kansas

Minnesota

Missouri

Nebraska

North Dakota
South Dakota

South Atlantic:
Delaware

District of Columbia
Florida

Georgia

Maryland

North Carolina
South Carolina
Virginia

West Virginia

East South Central:
Alabama

Kentucky
Mississippi
Tennessee

West South Central:
Arkansas

Louisiana
Oklahoma

Texas

Mountain:
Arizona
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah
Wyoming

Pacific:
Alaska
California
Hawaii
Oregon
Washington

Total

1,114

1,259
1,085
1,486
1,129
1,334
1,135

1,334
1,292
1,083

1,121
1,138
1,005
1,244
1,283

1,181
1,365
1,094
1,090
1,156
1,107
1,209

1,335
1,037
1,167
1,142
1,119

981
1,136
1,312
1,148

1,273
1,073
1,153

988

951
1,015
1,107

993

1,114
1,100

976

852
1,068
1,344
1,223
1,139

1,168
992
513
797
863

Agri, fish.,
forestry and
construction

1,000

dollars) for mixed-provider plans per enrolled employee for single

Mining and
manufacturing

978

1,302
1,136
1,276
1,414
1,571

827

1,415*
1,171
789

922
803
810
1,145
1,149

842
1,145
922
964
948
953
980

917
915
1,143
689*
1,121
894
1,135*
1,026

1,138

922
1,346
1,062

846
1,135
891
842

1,095
1,404

936
1,001
1,376
1,313
1,261
1,014

958
808
443*
578
568*

Retail and other
services

1,238

1,222
1,055
1,659
1,310
1,372
1,390

1,764
1,396
1,226

1,302
1,071
1,437
1,449
1,392

1,363
1,711
1,453

909
1,311
2,100
1,428

1,289
1,027
1,190
1,333
1,348

996
1,144
1,653
1,461

1,638
1,310
1,161
1,228

895
1,143
1,152
1,108

1,213
1,185
1,112

910

932
1,176
1,195
1,198

1,266
1,058
622
944
914

Professional
services

1,118

1,348
1,152
1,653

927
1,304
1,231

1,060
1,271
1,106

1,127
1,306

896
1,060
1,201

1,034
1,144
981
886
1,274
747
1,202

1,790
1,071
1,287
1,099
1,284

845
1,332
1,107
1,150

1,289
1,135
881
900

1,167
1,012
1,462
1,104

1,194
1,055
997
643
1,644
1,433
979
830

1,281

1,095
381*
870

1,012

insurance by industry groupings** and State: United States, 2012

All other

1,076

1,172
949
1,315
1,129
1,246
930

1,273
1,272
1,042

1,080
1,254

888
1,370
1,488

1,307
1,383
1,079
1,680
1,149
1,162
1,348

1,126
924
1,078
925
897
995
1,012
1,323
893

1,056
675
1,154
821

931
919
973
924

972
1,004

857
1,131*

910
1,034
1,413
1,711

1,286
940
510
654
718

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2012 Medical Expenditure Panel

Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.
* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.
-- Data suppressed due to high standard errors or no reported values in cell.
** Definitions of industry groups and low-wage employees changed in 2000. These data are not comparable to IC data prior to 2000. See

Technical Appendix.



Table V.C.2.b(2012) Standard error for average total employee contribution (in dollars) for mixed-provider plans per enrolled employee
for single coverage at private-sector establishments that offer health insurance by industry groupings** and State: United States, 2012

Division and State Total Agri, fish., Mining and  Retail and other Professional All other

forestry and manufacturing services services

construction
United States 17.39 52.33 34.96 29.58 32.06 22.47
New England:
Connecticut 76.87 - 129.46 125.52 155.97 156.81
Maine 84.61 - 129.04 186.24 120.78 137.04
Massachusetts 94.56 -- 220.72 181.58 175.49 65.43
New Hampshire 59.52 -- 105.38 139.11 84.66 187.08
Rhode Island 82.91 - 197.36 190.87 120.42 179.83
Vermont 99.17 - 192.32 173.55 156.67 141.83
Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey 109.75 - 450.62* 242.79 102.53 70.12
New York 55.99 - 102.03 131.90 130.60 64.41
Pennsylvania 50.40 - 147.02 118.54 127.03 105.01
East North Central:
lllinois 67.24 - 158.91 100.23 41.14 81.28
Indiana 78.94 - 107.41 116.54 110.38 174.86
Michigan 69.04 - 121.35 143.64 139.12 229.80
Ohio 107.32 - 121.64 145.21 141.32 180.58
Wisconsin 77.06 - 103.73 163.08 123.98 146.26
West North Central:
lowa 85.51 - 99.15 205.80 189.01 144.17
Kansas 74.88 - 164.05 135.30 175.99 173.11
Minnesota 49.58 - 92.44 94.84 70.28 163.66
Missouri 119.14 - 142.51 142.61 67.00 289.74
Nebraska 106.47 - 100.86 176.17 274.41 87.14
North Dakota 95.11 - 236.31 424.25 141.59 225.08
South Dakota 79.39 - 98.36 97.30 152.73 90.12
South Atlantic:
Delaware 119.39 - 194.78 211.67 276.74 145.58
District of Columbia 67.29 - - 95.34 86.47 134.45
Florida 29.20 - 89.65 84.98 105.97 112.07
Georgia 34.67 - 147.18 131.34 193.81 102.20
Maryland 51.51 - 305.40* 169.57 98.42 111.05
North Carolina 89.82 - 109.82 238.24 128.57 119.00
South Carolina 58.02 - 62.17 140.80 255.25 105.65
Virginia 102.81 - 443.31* 151.28 128.51 251.41
West Virginia 72.31 - 296.31 130.11 155.36 77.13
East South Central:
Alabama 96.51 - 84.37 175.29 202.68 113.72
Kentucky 58.06 - 76.95 101.22 88.95 134.76
Mississippi 61.81 - 109.25 151.68 151.06 201.92
Tennessee 47.95 - 125.83 277.28 133.86 117.24
West South Central:
Arkansas 67.58 - 85.39 108.08 158.00 76.62
Louisiana 46.56 - 181.96 235.23 72.33 164.37
Oklahoma 104.51 - 96.00 94.45 33451 116.16
Texas 44.36 - 92.19 79.20 127.09 79.30
Mountain:
Arizona 56.51 - 145.58 118.30 177.15 111.63
Colorado 89.19 - 176.32 87.58 128.58 165.90
Idaho 96.89 - 234.34 208.19 261.00 149.55
Montana 93.40 - 207.57 132.23 143.64 446.44*
Nevada 181.32 - 302.61 216.24 391.03 134.17
New Mexico 136.69 - 341.09 116.99 214.10 230.79
Utah 90.15 - 188.98 138.27 119.42 301.68
Wyoming 109.94 - 211.26 198.68 117.24 212.63
Pacific:
Alaska 125.26 - 206.08 191.51 219.36 192.54
California 64.43 - 64.62 116.38 114.80 63.38
Hawaii 64.02 - 176.81* 89.49 121.51* 101.61
Oregon 84.14 - 99.03 108.62 171.05 58.76
Washington 79.30 - 217.87* 65.29 167.82 80.59

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2012 Medical Expenditure Panel
Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.
* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.
-- Data suppressed due to high standard errors or no reported values in cell.

** Definitions of industry groups and low-wage employees changed in 2000. These data are not comparable to IC data prior to 2000. See
Technical Appendix.



